Solar Battery Pack
MF-48314S
USER MANUAL
01
1. Usage Safety Instructions
Please keep this manual properly for future reference. It details the installation and
operation standards for the solar product pack. Before installation or use, be sure to read all
instructions and precautions carefully.

4.5 Dip Switch
Address bit
(binary)
Explain
4 3 2 1
0001(1) OFF OFF OFF ON Set PACK1 to be used by a host or
single machine
0010(2) OFF OFF ON OFF Set PACK2
0011(3) OFF OFF ON ON Set PACK3
0100(4) OFF ON OFF OFF Set PACK4
0101(5) OFF ON OFF ON Set PACK5
0110(6) OFF ON ON OFF Set PACK6
0111(7) OFF ON ON ON Set PACK7
1000(8) ON OFF OFF OFF Set PACK8
1001(9) ON OFF OFF ON Set PACK9
1010(10) ON OFF ON OFF Set PACK10
1011(11) ON OFF ON ON Set PACK11
1100(12) ON ON OFF OFF Set PACK12
1101(13) ON ON OFF ON Set PACK13
1110(14) ON ON ON OFF Set PACK14
1111(15) ON ON ON ON Set PACK15
ADD-IN ADD-OUTUpper Computerconnecting inverters
09
4.7 Parallel Wiring Instructions
Interface Illustration: